In The News



August 2019

Patricia Jackson, City Manager patricia.jackson@mypolkcity.org

Mayor Joe LaCascia joe.lacascia@mypolkcity.org
Commissioner Michael Blethen michael.blethen@mypolkcity.org
Commissioner Randy Carroll randy.carroll@mypolkcity.org

Vice Mayor Don Kimsey <u>don.kimsey@mypolkcity.org</u>
Commissioner Wayne Harper <u>wayne.harper@mypolkcity.org</u>

For an appointment with any City Commissioner or the City Manager, please call 863-984-1375 x 238 City Commission Meetings are the <u>3rd Monday</u> each Month at 7:00 pm



Polk City Government Center and the Polk City Library will be closed **Monday, September 2, 2019** in observance of the Labor Day. The offices and Library will resume normal business hours on **Tuesday, September 3, 2019**.

Recap of July 15, 2019 City Commission Meeting

- PUBLIC HEARING-Ordinance 2019-05-amending the Official Zoning Map Second Reading Approved
- 2. **Polk Regional Water Cooperative** First Amendment to the Combined Project Implementation Agreement Approved

Polk Lity Library

THANK YOU to our donors for the 2019 Summer Reading Program. It was a HUGE SUCCESS!!!

<u>Perfect Attendance</u>: Harmony Davidson, Hope Kidd, Alyssa Miller, Jack Miller, Lucas Miller, Colton Penton, Gunner Penton, Rylee Penton, Linzi Sanchez; **Top Readers: (Ages 10-12) -** Jack Miller, Layla Mcleod, Letizia Rosquete; **(Ages 7-9) -** Linzi Sanchez, Rylee Penton, Harmony Davidson; **(Ages 4-6) -** Kinzi Sanchez, Gunner Penton, Hope Kidd

Top readers read 40,737 pages; Total pages read 102,730 (The children surpassed the summer reading goal of 100,000 pages by 2,730 pages). Way to Go!

Juvenile Book Club (Grades 3-5) - Tuesday September 17, 2019, 4:00 pm - 5:00 p.m. "Katt Vs. Dogg" by James Patterson

Adult Book Club – Tuesday, September 17, 2019, 6:00 pm-7:00 p.m., "One Flew Over the Cuckoo's Nest" by Ken Kesey.

Polk County Schools

As the Summer has come to an end and families reflect on their 2019 summer activities, we would like to remind you to drive cautiously. Beginning Monday, August 12, 2019 (first day of school), you will share the roads with pedestrians, bicyclist, parents and school buses dropping off children. Students, Teachers and Parents have an awesome 2019-2020 School Year!

Special Frents in Polk City

Polk City is gearing up for Safe Haven Halloween on Friday, October 25, 2019 and the Christmas Parade, Saturday, December 7, 2019. Event flyers and vendor/participant application packets will be posted on the City's Website and the newsletter in September and October.

Other Happenings Around Polk County

SENIOR MOBILE SERVICES

Date/Time: Every Wednesday, 10 am – 2 pm

Venue: Polk City Activity Center, 203 Lake Shore Drive, Polk City

Catholic Charities Mobile Services program offers outreach services to create a place where seniors 55 years of age or older can come together in a safe environment that helps stimulate the mind and body.

Polk City Vtilities - Point and Pay

On **Sunday August 18 from 12:01 am – 6:00 am,** Point and Pay will perform an infrastructure upgrade that will result in the website being out of service for approximately six (6) hours. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Point and Pay directly – 1-888-891-6064, option #2 or agencysupport@pointandpay.com.

Polk City Staff would like to wish each of you a safe



***If you have community activities or news that would be of interest to the Polk City service area, please contact Sheandolen Dunn – sheandolen.dunn@mypolkcity.org – (863) 984-1375 x 238.